hetech

October 17, 2011

To Whom it May Concern,

Thank you for considered Netech Corporation as your partner of choice for the West Virginia
Office of Technology Bid. Enclosed are the requested forms as well as the pricing sheet included
with the RFQ. Netech understands that the end user would like 5 years of Smartnet for all
equipment and we altered the quantities for the UCS to reflect 5 year coverage instead of 3
year coverage. Also, per addendum 1, we understand that the end user wants 10 3750X
switches with dual power supplies and each switch needs 2 power cables for a total of 20
power cables and adjusted the quantities to reflect this as well.

Thank you,

Kate Lagrou

Account Executive
Netech Corporation
4960 Blazer Parkway
Dublin, OH 43017
614.336.3600 (phone)
614.336.7807 (fax)
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS . .

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (REP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia. -

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid. _

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division
and have paid the required $125 fee. ) _ . a

4, All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the
term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being approptiated by the Legislature or otherwise
being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods
this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30. ;

5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.

6. Interest may be paid for [ate payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

_ 8, The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or ré[mburé_e such taxes. -
9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller. s B .
10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall gavein the

" purchasing process. : S L , L i
11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only Upon mufuai wiitters
agreement of the parties. W

12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem
this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.

13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Govemment HIPAA Business Associate
~ Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admiri/purchase/vre/hipaa fitm
-and Is hereby made Jnart of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition .of a Cover Entity
(45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the veidor, iy

14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indjrectly, any sucz
personally Identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, uriless the individual who is
the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing. or the disclosure is made gur,_suant to the agéncy's:.
policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the.Confidentiality Policles and Information
Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http:/Awww.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality. pif.

15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and, all state and local laws ar.d
rebjulrements by any state or local agency of West Virginla, Including, but not limited to, the West Virginla Sectetary
of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The.vendor muxt
provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spehding unit ?o
verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. e

~16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees’ that
if the bid Is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest
in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of
West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the patticular commodities. or services
purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the
purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder. : ; ' o

| certify that this bid Is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited
liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or
setvices and is In all respects falr and without collusion or Fraud. | further certify that | am authorized to. sign

~ the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

. INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS
1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.

2. ltems offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly
" indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly
defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The
Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications. ‘ b
3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are consldered F.O.B. destination unless altemate
shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation. _ o
4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid
opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Departmentof .

- Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P,O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 253060130 = = :
§. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,
is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6). S -

Rev. 12/15/09
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by lhe slale or any of its
political subdivisions to any vendor or prospactive vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related parly to the
vendor or prospective vendor Is a deblor and the debt owed Is an amount greater than one thousand dollars In the
aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessmenl, premium, penally, fine, tax or other amount of money owed o the stale or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation
premium, penally or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be pald lo the state or any of ils
political subdivisiens, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon,

“Debtor” means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liabllity company or any other form or
business assoclallon owing a debt to the state or any of Its political subdivisions. “Political subdivislon” means any counly
commission; municipality; counly board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any
separate corporation or instrumentalily established by one or more counties or municipalilies, as permitted by law; or any
public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose Jurisdiction Is coextensive with one
or more counties or municlpalities. “Related parly” means a parly, whelher an Individual, corporalion, parinership,
assoclation, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entily whalsoever, related to any
vendor by blood, marrlage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest
with the vendor so that the parly will actually or by effect receive or conlrol a portion of the benelit, profit or olher
consideration from performance of a vendor contract wilh the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent
of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this seclion does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant
to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premlum, permil fee or environmental fee or assessment and the
matler has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in
defaull of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penally of law for false swearing (West Virginla Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and
acknowledges the information In this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: NULCCh CD P’DD v ﬁ:{l L M

;
Authorized Signalure: }Lﬂrﬁ Lﬁ? Y pate: 0 - |0 - 1]

Stale of OH)O v

Counly of Feank } ' , to-wit;

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _/¢’dayof _ O ¢ 1 © 12,2 s7. , 20 L/_ :

My Commission expires __] ™) N 26 20 1Y

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBSQ_ ) Lo, WU

Purchasing Affldavit (Revised 12/15/09)




EQUIPMENTS BID PRICE SHEET

Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;e:;cied
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Verlical), No PS, Fan 1 $3,848.08 $3,848.08
S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
V8-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
WS-X6824-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 12 $383.08 $4,596.96
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 12 $152.08 $1,824.96
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6908-10G-2T CBK 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
PWR-6000-DC 6000W DC PS for CISCO7609/7609-S/13, Cal6506/09/13 chassis 2 $3,850.00 $7,700.00
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $385.00 $770.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FEK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $6,481.88] $32,409.40

Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex:ir;c:!ed
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 $3,848.08 $3,848.08
S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
V8-52T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 i $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,640.00] $3,080.00
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH fransceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08] $3,649.92
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00]  $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58]  $2,302.32
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00] $3,850.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $385.00 $770.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00




Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FBK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-FBK-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $6,481.88] $32,409.40
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;e:;;c;ed
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 $3,848.08 $3,848.08
S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-52T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
VS8-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB i $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00]  $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08 $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $16,400.00| $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00{ $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00]  $83,850.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $385.00 $770.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-FEK-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM Calalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $6,481.88] $32,409.40
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;?;:ied
WS-C6506-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 1 $2,117.50] $2,117.50
S2TAIKS-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
WS-C6506-E-FAN Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU 1 $190.58 $180.58
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys {Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00]  $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys {Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92




GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Madule 4 $1,5640.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00 $3,850.00
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included:; VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-WS-CG6506 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506 5 $5,236.07| $26,180.35
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex[t:r!ir:ied
WS-C6506-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 1 $2,117.50]  $2,117.50
S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T |0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS8-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.68 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
WS-C6506-E-FAN Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU 1 $190.58 $190.58
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH iransceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00 $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00 $3,850.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-WS-C6506 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506 5 $5,236.07] $26,180.35
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex::::?d
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 $3,848.08] $3,848.08
S2TAIKS-122508Y Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00




VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
WS-X6824-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 12 $383.08] $4,596.96
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 12 $162.08 $1,824.96
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Madule 4 $5756.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
PWR-6000-DC 6000W DC PS for CISCO7609/7609-S/13, Cat6506/09/13 chassis 2 $3,850.00 $7,700.00
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $385.00 $770.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FEK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFCA4E 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $6,481.88] $32,409.40
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex::[r;c‘laed
WS-C6506-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 1 $2,117.50 $2,117.50
S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T |I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
VS-52T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $10,780.00] $10,780.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
WS-C6506-E-FAN Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU 1 $190.58 $190.58
WS-X6824-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 12 $383.08] $4,596.96
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 12 $152.08 $1,824.96
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00] §$15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $15,400.00| $15,400.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $6575.58 $2,302.32
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00] $3,850.00
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 2560Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FBK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FE6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-WS-CG506 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506 5 $5,236.07] $26,180.35
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;e;;:ied
CISCO7609-S Cisco 7609-S Chassis including fans 1 $0.00 $0.00
7609S-RSP7XL-10G-R Cisco 7609S Chassis,9-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS 1 $43,312.50] $43,312.50




MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00] $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $1,155.00 $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00] $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $1,155.00 $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
6000W-AC 6000 W AC Power Supply for Cisco 7609/7613 2 $770.00] $1,540.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
S764AIK9-151025 Cisco 7600-RSP720 I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH 1 $3,850.00 $3,850.00
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6708-10GE Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (req. DFC and X2) 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-XCEF720-1GB Catalyst 6500 1GB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3BXL) 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-957X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 76098 Chassis 5 $8,975.47] $44,877.35
CON-SNTE-CIS7609S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609-5 Chassis 5 $0.00 $0.00
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;er;l?d
CISCO7609-S Cisco 7609-S Chassis including fans 1 $0.00 $0.00
7609S-RSP7XL-10G-R Cisco 7609S Chassis,9-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS 1 $43,312.50] $43,312.50
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00 $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $1,155.00 $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00 $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $1,155.00 $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $1,540.00 $3,080.00
6000W-AC 6000 W AC Power Supply for Cisco 7609/7613 2 $770.00 $1,540.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
S764AIK9-151028 Cisco 7600-RSP720 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH 1 $3,850.00 $3,850.00
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.000 $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00]  $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00




CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6708-10GE Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet madule (req. DFC and X2) 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-XCEF720-1GB Catalyst 6500 1GB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3BXL) 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-9S7X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 76098 Chassis 5 $8,975.47| $44,877.35
CON-SNTE-CIS7609S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609-S Chassis 5 $0.00 $0.00
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price E";,':;l‘;ed
CISCO7606-S Cisco 7606-S Chassis 1 $0.00 $0.00
FAN-MOD-6SHS High Speed Fan Module for CISCO76086-S Chassis 1 $0.00 $0.00
7606S-RSP7XL-10G-R Cisco 7606S Chassis,6-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS 1 $41,868.75] $41,868.75
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00 $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $1,155.00 $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.68 $575.58
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00 $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $1,155.00 $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,5640.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
2700W-AC/6 2700 W AC Power Supply for 7606 2 $0.00 $0.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L8-20 plug, US 2 $0.00 $0.00
S764AIK9-151038 Cisco 7600-RSP720 I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH 1 $3,850.00 $3,850.00
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: PWR-2700-AC 2700W AC power supply for CISCO7606 2 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-6S7X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 76065 Chassis 5 $8,676.13] $43,380.65
CON-SNTE-C7606S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606-5 Chassis 5 $0.00 $0.00
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex:i'lied
CISCO7608-S Cisco 7606-S Chassis 1 $0.00 $0.00
FAN-MOD-6SHS High Speed Fan Module for CISCO7606-S Chassis 1 $0.00 $0.00
7606S-RSP7XL-10G-R Cisco 76065 Chassis,6-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS 1 $41,868.75] $41,868.75
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00]  $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memary 1 $1,155.00f $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00] $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $421.58 $421.58
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade o 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 $2,310.00] $2,310.00
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $1,155.00] $1,155.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,5640.00 $1,540.00




X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
2700W-AC/6 2700 W AC Power Supply for 7606 2 $0.00 $0.00
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 2 $0.00 $0.00
S764AIK9-151038 Cisco 7600-RSP720 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH 1 $3,850.00 $3,850.00
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,5640.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00]  $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $6,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08] $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08] $3,649.92
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24 $423.50] $10,164.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: PWR-2700-AC 2700W AC power supply for CISCO7606 2 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-657X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 76065 Chassis 5 $8,676.13] $43,380.65
CON-SNTE-C7606S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606-S Chassis 5 $0.00 $0.00
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;?;::?d
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 $3,848.08] $3,848.08
SV33AEK9-122338XI Cisco CAT6000-VSS720 I0S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 1 $5,775.00] $5,775.00
VS-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $18,480.00] $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
VS-8720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL J $18,480.00] $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00] $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00] $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL {reg. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08 $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08 $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 1 $5,775.00] §$5,775.00
MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 1 $2,079.00] $2,079.00
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00] $3,850.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L8-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $385.00 $770.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Il 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-S720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) IlI 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $0.00 $0.00




Included: VS-8720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: BF-S$720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6708-10GE Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (req. DFC and X2) 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-XCEF720-256M Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A) 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6700-CFC Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexXWAN Bays 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $6,481.88] $32,409.40
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;?;::)'d
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 $3,848.08 $3,848.08
SV33AEK9-12233SXI Cisco CATB000-VSS720 10S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-S720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $18,480.00] $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6600 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
VS8-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $18,480.00] $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $§575.58
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00] $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00) $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08] $3,649.92
WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 1 $5,775.00] $5,775.00
MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 1 $2,079.00 $2,079.00
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00 $3,850.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $385.00 $770.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FBK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6600 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Ill 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-S720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Il 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FEK-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-§720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-X6708-10GE Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (req. DFC and X2) 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-XCEF720-256M Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A) 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-F6700-CFC Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory medules for the two Enhanced FlexXWWAN Bays 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $6,481.88| $32,409.40
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Extended

Price




WS-C6509-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot chassis,15RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 1 $3,657.50] $3,657.50
SV33AEK9-12233SXI Cisco CAT6000-VSS720 |I0S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 1 $6,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-8720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $18,480.00] $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00]  $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
VS-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $18,480.00] $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,640.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
WS-C6509-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-E Chassis Fan Tray 1 $190.58 $190.58
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,640.00]  $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58] $2,302.32
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C8K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00] $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58]  $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH iransceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08] $3,649.92
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00 $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08]  $3,649.92
WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 1 $5,775.00] $5,775.00
MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 1 $2,079.00]  $2,079.00
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00] $3,850.00
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Mullilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) 1l 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-WS-C6509 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6509 5 $6,481.88] $32,409.40
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex::ir::ed
WS-C6509-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot chassis,15RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 1 $3,667.50] $3,657.50
SV33AEK9-12233SXI Cisco CAT6000-VSS720 10S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
VS-8§720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $18,480.00| $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
VS-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $18,480.00] $18,480.00
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $0.00 $0.00
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $421.58 $421.58
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $575.58 $575.58
WS-C6509-E-FAN Catalyst 65609-E Chassis Fan Tray 1 $190.58 $190.58
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,640.00] $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58|  $2,302.32
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 $17,325.00] $17,325.00
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $1,540.00 $6,160.00
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $575.58 $2,302.32
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00] $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08 $3,649.92
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $9,625.00]  $9,625.00
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $383.08] $9,193.92
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 $152.08] $3,649.92




WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWWAN 1 $5,775.00 $5,775.00
MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 1 $2,079.00] $2,079.00
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $1,925.00 $3,850.00
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 260Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $0.00 $0.00
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) IlI 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-FBK-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: VS-S720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $0.00 $0.00
Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNTE-WS-C6509 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6509 5 $6,481.88] $32,409.40
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;«:ir:ied
WS-SVC-ASA-SM1-K9= ASA Services Module for Catalyst 6500-E, 3DES/AES (Spare) 4 $44,275.00] $177,100.00
SF-ASASM-8.5-K8 ASA Software 8.5 for Catalyst 6500-E ASASM, 2 free VFW 4 $0.00 $0.00
ASA5500-SC-20 ASA 5500 20 Securily Contexts License 4 $4,812.50] $19,250.00
Included: MEM-C6K-APP-24GB  |Cat6500 24GB Service Module Memory 4 $0.00 $0.00
Included: WS-SVC-ASA-SM1 Base ASA Services Module PID for K8/K9 4 $0.00 $0.00
Included: SF-ASASM-ASDM-6.5  |ASDM Software 6.5 for Catalyst 6500-E ASASM 4 $0.00 $0.00
Included: ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 4 $0.00 $0.00
CON-SNT-ASASM9 SMARTNET 8X5XNBD ASA Service Module for Catalyst 6500-E 20 $8,285.75| $165,715.00
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex:;lied
WS-C3750X-24P-S Catalyst 3750X 24 Port PoE IP Base 10 $2,810.50] $28,105.00
S375XVKOT-12258SE CAT 3750X 10S UNIVERSAL WITH WEB BASE DEV MGR 10 $0.00 $0.00
C3750X-24-108-S-E C3750X-24 IP Base to IP Services factory |0S Upgrade 10 $1,540.00] $15,400.00
C3KX-PWR-715WAC/2 Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Secondary Power Supply 10 $385.00]  $3,850.00
C3KX-NM-10G Catalyst 3K-X 10G Network Module option PID 10 $962.50 $9,625.00
CAB-STACK-50CM Cisco StackWise 50CM Stacking Cable 10 $0.00 $0.00
CAB-SPWR-30CM Catalyst 3750X Stack Power Cable 30 CM 10 $0.00 $0.00
CAB-3KX-AC AC Power Cord for Catalyst 3K-X (North America) 20 $0.00 $0.00
Included: C3KX-PWR-715WAC Catalyst 3K-X 7156W AC Power Supply 10 $0.00 $0.00
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex;?ir::(:ed
SFP-10G-LRM= 10GBASE-LRM SFP Module 20 $498.58 $9,971.60
ProdugtNiymber Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex::ir:ied
TRN-CLC-002 500 Prepaid training credits:Redeem w/Cisco Learning Parinrs 1 $45,2560.00| $45,250.00
Product Number Description Quantity | Unit Price Ex}t;:il:ied
A02-M332GB3-2-L= 32GB DDR3-1066MHz RDIMM/PC3-8500/2x16GB 4R Kit/Low Volt 32 $1,297.84] $41,630.88
UCS-SP3-ENTV-B230 UCS SP3 BNDL 2FI, 1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830,16x32GB DDR3,8x64G 2 $0.00 $0.00
UCS-SP3-56100 UCS 20-Port Fl w/ FC Expn Card, Cables Bundle, UCSM 4 $5,957.11| $23,828.44
CAB-C13-C14-JMPR Recessed receptical AC power cord 27in 8 $0.00 $0.00
N10-PAC1-550W 550W power supply unit for UCS 6120XP/100-240VAC 8 $0.00 $0.00
N10-E0060 6-port 8Gb FC/Expansion module/UCS 6100 Series 4 $0.00 $0.00
N10-SACCA Accessory kit for UCS 6120XP Fabric Interconnect 4 $0.00 $0.00
DS-SFP-FC8G-SW 8 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC 24 $0.00 $0.00
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 8 $0.00 $0.00
SFP-H10GB-CU3M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter 16 $0.00 $0.00
N10-MGT006 UCS Manager v1.4 4 $0.00 $0.00
UCS-SP3-B230-14 UCS SP3 BNDL2FI,1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830,612G DDR3,8x64GHD 2 $43,367.94| $86,735.88
CAB-C19-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors 8 $0.00 $0.00
B230-BASE-M2 UCS B230 M2 Blade Server w/o CPU, memory, SSD, mezzanine 8 $0.00 $0.00




UCS-CPU-E72830 2.13 GHz E7-2830 105W 8C / 24M Cache 16 $0.00 $0.00
N20-BHTS6 CPU heat sink for UCS B230 Blade Server 16 $0.00 $0.00
N20-D064SSD 64GB Low Height 7mm SATA SSD hot plug/drive sled mounted 16 $0.00 $0.00
A02-M332GD3-2-L 32GB DDR3-1066 RDIMM/PC3-8500/2x16GB 4R Kit Low Volt/NoHeatS 32 $0.00 $0.00
A02-MEMKIT-016D Bundle component for A02-M332GD3-2-L 64 $0.00 $0.00
N20-AC0002 UCS M81KR Virtual Interface Card/PCle/2-port 10Gb 8 $0.00 $0.00
N20-PACS5-2500W 2500W AC power supply unit for UCS 5108 8 $0.00 $0.00
N20-16584 UCS 2104XP Fabric Extender/4 external 10Gb porls 4 $0.00 $0.00
NO1-UAC1 Single phase AC power module for UCS 5108 2 $0.00 $0.00
N20-CBLKB1 Blade slot blanking panel for UCS 5108/single slot 8 $0.00 $0.00
N20-FANS Fan medule for UCS 5108 16 $0.00 $0.00
N20-FW006 UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis FW package 2 $0.00 $0.00
N20-CAK Access. kit for 5108 Blade Chassis incl Railkit, KVM dongle 2 $0.00 $0.00
VMW-VS-ENTP-3A= VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus (1 CPU), 3yr support required 16 $2,623.29| $40,372.64
UCS-VMW-TERMS Acceptance of Terms, Standalone VMW License for UCS Servers 18 $0.00 $0.00
VMW-VCS-3A= VMware vCenter Server Standard, 3yr support required 2 $3,605.91 $7,211.82
CON-UCS7-1E0060 UC SUPPORT 24X7X408 6Pt 8Gb FC/Expansion Mod/UCS 6100 Series 20 $64.85 $1,297.00
CON-UCS7-SP356100 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S 6120XP 20PT Fabric Interconnect 20 $468.33 $9,366.60
CON-UCS7-B230M2 UC SUPPORT 24X7X408 UCS B230 M2 Blade Server w/o CPU, memory 40 $197.16 $7,886.40
CON-UCS7-B23014 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS SP3 BNDL2FIx1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830 10 $142.14 $1,421.40
CON-UCS7-ENT3B230 UC SUPPORT 24X7X408S UCS SP3 BNDL 2FI, 1xChassis-4xB230 10 $0.00 $0.00
CON-ISV1-VSENTP3A ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere EntPlus1CPU 3Yr RQD 80 $687.10f $54,968.00
CON-ISV1-VCS3A ISV 24X7 VMware vCenter Server Std 3 Yr RQD 10 $981.85 $9,818.50

Total Price $3,439,828.15




